TRADEMARK

4.18,02



# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party: 1. Equipment Importers, Inc.

a Washington corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party: Jet Equipment & Tools, Inc.

a Washington corporation

P.O. Box 1349

Auburn, Washington 98071-1349

3. Nature of Conveyance: Corporate Name Change

4. Effective date: June 14, 1989

5. Registration Numbers: 834,306 and 797,758

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

John C. Motley Stoel Rives LLP 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 294-9584

- 7. Total number of registrations involved: 2
- 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
- 9. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of this document or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.

00000071 834306

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> Postal Express Mail Label No. EL 871981762US April 18, 2002

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Pamela E. Lawson

Paralegal

Total number of pages comprising conveyance and recordation cover sheet: 5

Date: April 18, 2002

STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 294-9609



# STATE of WASHINGTON SECRETARY of STATE

I, Ralph Munro, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

tò

EQUIPMENT IMPORTERS, INC.

a Washington

Profit

corporation. Articles of Amendment were

filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to JET EQUIPMENT & TOOLS, INC.

Corporation Number:

2-149984-3

Date: August 15, 1989

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington, at Olympia, the State Capitol:

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

U. S. Postal Express Mail Labet No. EL 871 981 762 US Date: April 18, 2002

FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
EQUIPMENT IMPORTERS, INC.

AUG 1 5 1989 SECRETARY OF THE

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Equipment Importers, Inc., a Washington corporation, are herein executed by said corporation, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23A.16.040 and RCW 23A.16.050, as follows:

- (1) The name of the corporation is Equipment Importers, Inc.
- (2) The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation is as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

### ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation shall be:

Jet Equipment & Tools, Inc.

- (3) The date of the adoption of said amendment by the sole shareholder of the corporation was \_\_\_\_\_June 14 \_\_\_\_, 1989.
- (4) The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 3,000 shares of Class A Common Stock and 15,000 shares of Class B Common Stock; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 3,000 shares of Class A Common Stock and 15,000 shares of Class B Common Stock.
- (5) The number of shares and votes for and against said amendment, respectively, was as follows: For amendment: 3,000 Class A Common Shares and 15,000 Class B Common Shares; against amendment: 0 Shares.
- (6) No exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares shall be effected by said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of Equipment Importers, Inc. has executed these Articles of Amendment in an official and authorized capacity under penalty of perjury this 19th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1989.

EQUIPMENT IMPORTERS, INC.

A TRUE COPY STOEL RIVES LLP BY James Convers

By Kakerth Strume

U. S. Postal Express Mail Label No. EL 871 981 762 US

TRADEMARK\*\*\*\*
REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0801

# EQUIPMENT IMPORTERS, INC.

### LIST OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

# Officers:

Heinz Ruegg 1901 Jefferson Avenue Tacoma, WA 98401-1477 Chairman of the Board

Robert R. Skummer 1901 Jefferson Avenue Tacoma, WA 98401-1477 President

Werner Staub 1901 Jefferson Avenue Tacoma, WA 98401-1477 Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary

William Bernstein 85 East End Avenue New York, NY 10028 Secretary

Daniel Maissen P. O. Box 2309 Salisbury, NC 28145 Assistant Treasurer, Assistant Secretary

### Directors:

Reto E. Meier 1901 Jefferson Avenue Tacoma, WA 98401-1477

Heinz Ruegg 1901 Jefferson Avenue Tacoma, WA 98401-1477

Werner Staub 1901 Jefferson Avenue Tacoma, WA 98401-1477

A TRUE COPY STOEL RIVES LLP BY Jamela C. Jawson

> U. S. Postal Express Mail Label No. EL 871 981 762 US Date: April 18, 2002

Date: April 18, 2002 TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0802

463M396

RECORDED: 04/18/2002 4570 0242